

College of Dental Surgeons, Singapore Academy of Medicine, Singapore



2023 - 2025

ELECTED COUNCIL MEMBERS

Dr Poh Yu-Jin

Dr Mohanarajah s/o S Senathirajah Vice-President/President-Elect

Dr Seow Yian San

Dr Lai Ye Choung

Secretary

Dr Chan Pei Yuan Council Member

Dr Mohanarajah s/o S Senathirajah Council Member

Dr Bien Lai Wen Pui

Dr Wong Li Beng

Council Member Dr Toh Siew Luan Co-Opted Council Member

ANNOUNCEMENT

The Dental Specialists Accreditation Board (DSAB) has appointed the College of Dental Surgeons, Singapore (CDSS), to form a Joint Committee for Dental Specialist Accreditation (JCDSA), whose function is to appoint and oversee the functions of the Dental Specialist Accreditation Committees (DSAC) for the respective specialties.

All dentists who wish to register as specialists with the Singapore Dental Council (SDC) are required to fulfil the requirements as spelt out in the Dental Specialists Accreditation Board (DSAB) website.

There will be a two-stage process of accreditation. The first stage involves submission of an application form and assessment material such as log book and case reports as stipulated for the various specialties. This must be accompanied by a signed declaration form declaring that all cases included in the log book and case reports are patients managed by the applicant and that all records are authentic. Only when the submissions are assessed as having fulfilled the requirements will the applicant be invited to proceed to the next stage.

The second stage is an exit interview. This will be conducted in accordance with the stipulations under each specialty.

APPOINTED COUNCIL MEMBERS

Chair, Chapter of Endodontists Dr Intekhab Islam

Chair, Chapter of Oral & Maxillofacial

Surgeons Dr Seow Yian San

Chair, Chapter of Orthodontists

Dr Teo Kuo Yih Terry

Chair, Chapter of Paediatric Dentists

Dr Yang Jingrong Chair, Chapter of Periodontists

Dr Tan Kian Meng

Chair, Chapter of Prosthodontists

Dr Holy Koh

Chair, Chapter of Public Health Dentists

Notice is hereby given for the Dental Specialist Accreditation Assessment for 2024 -

Deadline for online submission (www.sdc.gov.sg) of application:

Appointments for submission of assessment material:

Date of Exit Interview:

Deadline for online submission (www.sdc.gov.sq) of application:

Appointments for submission of assessment material:

Date of Exit Interview:

3 January 2025

8 - 12 July 2024

9 - 13 September 2024

5 July 2024

6 - 10 January 2025 24 - 28 March 2025

Applications received by the online submission deadline do not translate to fulfilment of accreditation requirements or eligibility and is not a guarantee of an exit interview at the next scheduled assessment.

It is the onus of the applicants to ensure that they have requested and received recognition and certification of their qualifications from the DSAB, proof of which is compulsory and required to accompany their application for accreditation.

The applicant shall complete an application form requesting the DSAB to certify that the qualification fulfils the criteria for Basic Specialist Training (BST) certification. The form will be sent to the applicant through email after the applicant has submitted the Display of Qualification (DQ) application to the SDC.

As the BST certification and DQ application approval may take a minimum of two months, the applicant shall submit the request at least two months prior to the submission of the specialist accreditation application to DSAB.



College of Dental Surgeons, Singapore Academy of Medicine, Singapore



The exact date and time of interview for each eligible candidate will be allocated after the deadline for submission of application material.

Venue of Exit Interview: Academy of Medicine, Singapore

81 Kim Keat Road #11-00 NKF Centre Singapore 328836

Fees:

1. Assessment of qualifications, log book and case reports \$500.00 (non-refundable)

2. Exit Interview \$2500.00

All fees are to be paid to "College of Dental Surgeons, Singapore" at the time of application for each of the above stages. Exit interview fees are to be paid upon acceptance of the invitation to present for the interview.

Joint Committee for Dental Specialist Accreditation 5 January 2024